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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 77

 16,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,513 

 12,199 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,342 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 272 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 636 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RELLY PEBLE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,465 

Unrecorded  3,048 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 78

 15,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 965 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,545 

 11,368 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,820 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 304 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 584 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HIMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ANTHONY HIDAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BRANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,110 

Unrecorded  2,435 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 79

 16,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 920 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,258 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,258 

 12,407 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,166 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 283 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 616 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,492 

Unrecorded  2,766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 80

 21,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,782 

 15,679 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,093 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 496 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 789 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,081 

Unrecorded  2,701 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 81

 29,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 496 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,172 

 23,280 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,232 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 771 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 794 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SEGARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARDID CHAJARI (WRITE-IN)

 6 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLY VARSHAECNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JANE WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEISSBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALLARDO MASTRONARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,141 

Unrecorded  3,031 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 82

 31,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,070 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,958 

 20,214 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,546 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,003 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 879 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCORRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIZ F SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN OJOURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRY MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TENORE MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIRAJ DOULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE DIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,694 

Unrecorded  3,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 83

 20,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,193 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,798 

 17,344 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,184 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 216 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 487 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEEMA ONYEKWENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CLAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBELLA MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA R. KEIVER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,263 

Unrecorded  2,535 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 84

 17,488 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,701 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,701 

 13,335 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,424 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 278 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 784 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PAYNE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CHALUISANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMAR DACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,849 

Unrecorded  2,852 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 85

 17,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,499 

 13,106 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,756 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 316 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 727 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWDEL CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIN JASTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLEY MARCELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHABOBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOLDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD A MIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MEADOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,933 

Unrecorded  2,566 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 86

 16,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,299 

 10,179 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,447 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 257 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 627 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINO DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY WILLIAM KIRLAND III (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,533 

Unrecorded  4,766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Assembly District 87

 20,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,779 

 16,317 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,084 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 343 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 801 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABU MUNAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MALTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON GARTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRASSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFNAN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,585 

Unrecorded  3,194 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Bronx County

 222,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,828 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  241,304 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  241,304 

 165,428 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,094 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,539 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,724 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU MUNAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HIMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCORRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SEGARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINO DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWDEL CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARDID CHAJARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIN JASTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY WILLIAM KIRLAND III (WRITE-IN)

 19 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLEY MARCELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ANTHONY HIDAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLY VARSHAECNIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 DOMINIC MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN JARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JANE WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WEISSBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALLARDO MASTRONARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MALTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON GARTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PAYNE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEEMA ONYEKWENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CLAXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 34 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIZ F SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN OJOURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRY MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LAMBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Bronx County

 3 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHABOBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOLDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BRANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKOLAS CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TENORE MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CHALUISANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD A MIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RELLY PEBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MEADOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFNAN HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBELLA MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMAR DACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:31AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Bronx County

 2 SIRAJ DOULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA R. KEIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE DIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 140 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 8 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  208,146 

Unrecorded  33,158 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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